DS81.40 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11-08)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/

07-27-2009



IAP19 Ree'd P@T/PTO 22 JUL 2009

United States Patent and Trademark Office

*)VER SHEET* **NLY** 

127449086

77	To the Director of the U. 103568547	, the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
7	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Werner Posch	Name: Borealis Technology OY
•	Manfred Stadlbauer	Internal Address:
	Stefan Schiesser	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🛛 No	
1	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 330
	Execution Date(s) 6/30/2009, 6/29/2009, 7/6/2009	
	X Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Porvoo
	Joint Research Agreement	State:
	Government Interest Assignment	Otate.
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Finland Zip: 06101
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	<del></del>	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers att	ached? Tyes TNo
		ached? Yes No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philip R. Warn	6. Total number of applications and patents
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philip R. Warn	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philip R. Warn	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philip R. Warn  Internal Address: Warn Partners, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philip R. Warn  Internal Address: Warn Partners, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 70098	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philip R. Warn  Internal Address: Warn Partners, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 70098  City: Rochester Hills	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philip R. Warn  Internal Address: Warn Partners, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 70098  City: Rochester Hills  State: Michigan Zip: 48307	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philip R. Warn  Internal Address: Warn Partners, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 70098  City: Rochester Hills	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philip R. Warn  Internal Address: Warn Partners, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 70098  City: Rochester Hills  State: Michigan Zip: 48307	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philip R. Warn  Internal Address: Warn Partners, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 70098  City: Rochester Hills  State: Michigan Zip: 48307  Phone Number: (248) 364-4300	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philip R. Warn  Internal Address: Warn Partners, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 70098  City: Rochester Hills  State: Michigan Zip: 48307  Phone Number: (248) 364-4300  Fax Number: (248) 364-4285  Email Address: warn@warnpartners.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
07/4	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philip R. Warn  Internal Address: Warn Partners, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 70098  City: Rochester Hills  State: Michigan Zip: 48307  Phone Number: (248) 364-4300  Fax Number: (248) 364-4285  Email Address: warn@warnpartners.com  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philip R. Warn  Internal Address: Warn Partners, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 70098  City: Rochester Hills  State: Michigan Zip: 48307  Phone Number: (248) 364-4300  Fax Number: (248) 364-4285  Email Address: warn@warnpartners.com  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# AP19 Rec'd P@T/PTO 22 JUL 2009

12/449086

Attorney Docket No. MAI-00001 (B 9187 / LB)

#### **ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

### POLYPROPYLENE COMPOSITION WITH LOW SURFACE ENERGY

for which Assignors have made United States application for patent, being filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Borealis Technology OY, a Finland corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 330, 06101 Porvoo, Finland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, including but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

30,06.	to Wina Fost
Date	Werner Posch (First Joint Inventor)
Date	Manfred Stadlbauer (Second Joint Inventor)
Date	Stefan Schiesser (Third Joint Inventor)
	Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 023008 FRAME: 0409

#### **ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## POLYPROPYLENE COMPOSITION WITH LOW SURFACE ENERGY

for which Assignors have made United States application for patent, being filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Borealis Technology OY, a Finland corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 330, 06101 Porvoo, Finland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, including but not límited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

Date	Werner Posch (First Joint Inventor)
Loss-05-22	1 de Parle
Date	Manfred Stadibauer
	(Second Joint Inventor)
Date	Stefan Schiesser
	(Third Joint Inventor)
	Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 023008 FRAME: 0410

#### **ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### POLYPROPYLENE COMPOSITION WITH LOW SURFACE ENERGY

for which Assignors have made United States application for patent, being filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Borealis Technology OY, a Finland corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 330, 06101 Porvoo, Finland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, including but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

Date		Werner Posch (First Joint Inventor)
Date		Manfred Stadibauer (Second Joint Inventor)
	0607.08	Sall
Date		Stefan Schiesser (Third Joint Inventor)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 023008 FRAME: 0411

**RECORDED: 07/22/2009**